

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. Bidders shall **provide correct and accurate** information required in this form in black ink only.
2. Price quotation/s must be valid for a period of thirty (30) calendar days from the date of submission.
3. Price quotation/s, to be denominated in Philippine Peso shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable.
4. Quotation **exceeding** the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) shall be **rejected**.
5. Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation (for goods) or the highest rated offer (for consulting services) which complies with the minimum technical specifications and other terms and conditions stated herein.
6. Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initiated by you or any of your duly authorized representative/s.
7. The City General Services Office (CGSO) shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods and confirm their compliance to the technical specifications.
8. Non-submission of eligibility documents shall mean disqualification of Quotation.
9. After delivery and upon the submission of the required supporting documents, i.e. sales invoice and/or billing statement, by the contractor, the Quezon City Local Government shall make payment through check in favor of the contractor.
10. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. CGSO shall rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it.
11. Failure to follow these instructions will disqualify your entire quotation.

After having carefully read and accepted the Terms and Conditions, I/We submit our quotation/s as follows:

QUOTATION						
Summary of Approved Budget				Total offered Quotation		
Item Description		Qty	Unit of Measure (UOM)	<i>(Inclusive of taxes and fees)</i>		
(Technical Specifications)				Unit Cost	ABC Amount	Vendor's Unit Price
1	AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR <input type="checkbox"/> NDVS-2000 Servo 2000W AVR <input type="checkbox"/> Input voltage: 150V to 250V <input type="checkbox"/> Input frequency: 60Hz <input type="checkbox"/> Output Voltage: Constantly, within ±3% <input type="checkbox"/> Time delay: Short 5 sec/Long 255 sec <input type="checkbox"/> Response Time: Within 1 sec against 10% input voltage deviation, Ideal Stabilized Voltage Supply, Action/transfer time is less than 0.5 second <input type="checkbox"/> Waveform is sine wave, with no distortion <input type="checkbox"/> High protect output voltage is 220V±3%	3	unit	11,099.00	33,297.00	
2	12" WALL EXHAUST FAN <input type="checkbox"/> AEF-S12W, Equipped with outer rotor motor <input type="checkbox"/> With unique impeller wheel design <input type="checkbox"/> 12 inches wall type, 10 inches blade size <input type="checkbox"/> 28 watts, 220-240VAC-50/60Hz	3	unit	3,300.00	9,900.00	
3	STAINLESS STEEL COMMERCIAL REACH-IN CHILLER <input type="checkbox"/> 4 Door <input type="checkbox"/> Dimension: 1200mmLx740mmWx1950mmH <input type="checkbox"/> Electrical (1PH, 220V, 60Hz) 390WEmbraco (Aspera) Compressor/Dixell Controller	1	unit	158,049.00	158,049.00	
4	FREEZER CHEST-8.8Cu.Ft <input type="checkbox"/> FC-08 ADF 8 cu. Ft Solid Top Chest Freezers <input type="checkbox"/> 220V/137W, EER:220 <input type="checkbox"/> 2 in 1 function – Freezer or Chiller <input type="checkbox"/> 8-level frontal temperature control, frontal drain/Aluminum inner lining, Grip handle/key lock, single wire basket/Roller feet	1	unit	23,925.00	23,925.00	
-----Nothing Follows-----				TOTAL:	225,171.00	TOTAL:
REMARKS						

Signature over printed name

Office Telephone No./Fax/Mobile No.

Date

Email Address